

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10699/2018

SHACHIDANAND TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUNESHWAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR
Ms. Heena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default.

As a last chance, learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time to cure the defects, pointed out by the Registry.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)