

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10699/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2017 in CR No. 2110/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SHACHIDANAND TIWARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUNESHWAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.161218/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161217/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.161220/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING )

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER