

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30251/2018

SHACHIDANAND TIWARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUNESHWAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation when the matter is called on behalf of the petitioner(s). On the other hand, counsel for the respondent No.1 submitted that the counsel for the petitioners has neither furnished the spare copies for effecting service upon unserved respondent Nos.7, 10, 12 and 18-25 nor taken any fresh steps for effecting service upon unserved respondent Nos. 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11 and 13.

In view of the same further four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report dated 28.05.2019.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER