

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30251/2018

SHACHIDANAND TIWARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUNESHWAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv. (Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv. (Not Present)
Ms. Shivangi, Adv. (Present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has served copy of petition upon Ld. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Four weeks' time is granted to the above said Respondents to file Counter Affidavit.

As requested by the Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner, notice in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 to 25 be issued on the same address.

List again on 04.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm