

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30251/2018

SHACHIDANAND TIWARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUNESHWAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAppearance: Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Ld. AOR present on behalf of the
Petitioner.Mr. Rohit Rajesh, Ld. Counsel present on behalf of
the Respondent.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Respondent
Nos. 1 to 3 to file Counter Affidavit.

Service deemed in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 to 18, 22, 23,
25 as all are common in connected SLP (C)-30537/18 and served
therein.

As per Trial Court report in respect of Respondent Nos. 19, 21
in connected matter "Missing". Ld. counsel for the petitioner
shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of

the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

As per Trial Court report in respect of Respondent Nos. 20 and 24 in connected matter "Expired". Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of above said deceased Respondents.

List again on 14.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm