

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 161217/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 30251/2018

SHACHIDANAND TIWARY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUNESHWAR YADAV &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 161217/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have failed to file the Counter  
Affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner failed to take appropriate  
steps in respect of unserved Respondent Nos. 19 and 21 and deceased  
Respondent Nos. 20 and 24.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await Orders.  
List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar