

ITEM NO.1 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30251/2018

SACHCHIDANAND TIWARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUNESHWAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 161217/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.02.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER