

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30251/2018

SACHCHIDANAND TIWARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUNESHWAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.161217/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Respondent Nos.20 and 24 Lakshman Choubey and Pintu Chaubey have since died and that their names may be deleted from the array of parties.

Accordingly, Respondent Nos.20 and 24 are deleted from the array of parties. Cause title may be amended accordingly.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps to furnish fresh address and serve respondent Nos.19 and 21.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master