

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30251/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2017 in CR No. 2110/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

SACHCHIDANAND TIWARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUNESHWAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 161217/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 30537/2018 (XVI)

IA No. 151500/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 151501/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)